FORM PTO-1595 F 07-26-2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102168	842 attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) BRIAN T. MCGEER	Name: THE INSITU GROUP
2) ANDREAS H. VON FLOTOW 3) CORY ROESELER	
4) CLIFFORD JACKSON 7-22-02	Internal Address:
5) / <i>CC</i> =	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>154-D EAST BINGEN POINT WAY</u>
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City <u>BINGEN</u> State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98605</u>
1) <u>JULY 1, 2002</u> 4) <u>JULY 1, 2002</u>	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes X No
1) JULY 1, 2002 4) JULY 1, 2002 2) JULY 5, 2002 5) 3) JULY 3, 2002 6)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being file the execution dat	ed together with a new application, te of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,264,140
Additional numbers attache	ed?Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	
Internal Address:PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
JOHN M. WECHKIN	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98111-1247</u>	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
true copy of the original document.	_ JULY 12, 2002
JOHN M. WECHKIN Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:6
OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp 4/94) 26/2002 TDIA1 00000038 6264140	
40.00 00	
× /	PATENT
	REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian T. McGeer, Andreas H. von Flotow, Cory Roeseler, and Clifford Jackson ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 11492 Cook Underwood Road, Underwood, Washington 98651; 1750 Country Club Road, Hood River, Oregon 97031; 1751 Markham Road, Hood River, Oregon 97031; and 873 SW Stratton Road, White Salmon, Washington 98672, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR RETRIEVING A FIXED-WING AIRCRAFT WITHOUT A RUNWAY," as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,264,140, issued July 24, 2001;

WHEREAS, The Insitu Group ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 154-D East Bingen Point Way, Bingen, Washington 98605, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent, including any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the patent, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for any inventions described in the patent, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States patent to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the inventions and all patents on the inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS has this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE,

Page 1 of 5

## PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0708

execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on any inventions described in the patent, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to any inventions described in the patent or the patents therefor.

Brian T. McGeer fic 02 Date

In witness whereof, I have satisfactory evidence that Brian T. McGeer is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

H Knapp Jeffrey H. Knapp Witness

Page 2 of 5

5 July 2002 Date

Andreas H. von Flotow

In witness whereof, I have satisfactory evidence that Andreas H. von Flotow is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JUL ZOOZ

Date

Witness

3 July 2002	Coll
Date	Cory Roeseler

In witness whereof, I have satisfactory evidence that Cory Roeseler is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

03 JULY 2002

Witness

Date

•

Clifford Jackson

In witness whereof, I have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Jackson is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1902 Date

Brett A Kelly Witness

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002**